Remembrance Day

Detailed tables

1 1. (I will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11 ) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on
November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's
military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
Strongly agree 589 265 324 133 250 206 58 250 197 84
57% 53% 61% 46% 61% 61% 60% 61% 59% 45%
A C C | | |
Somewhat agree 288 141 147 85 118 85 22 115 94 57
28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 25% 23% 28% 28% 30%
Somewhat disagree 89 52 37 39 29 21 12 27 27 22
9% 10% 7% 13% 7% 6% 13% 7% 8% 12%
DE
Strongly disagree 66 42 24 31 13 23 5 20 18 24
6% 8% 5% 11% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 13%
B D D GH
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 877 406 471 219 368 290 80 365 291 141
85% 81% 89% 76% 90% 87% 83% 89% 87% 75%
A C C | |
Low2Box (Disagree) 155 94 61 69 41 44 17 a7 45 46
15% 19% 11% 24% 10% 13% 17% 11% 13% 25%
B DE GH
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Remembrance Day
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1_2. (The governments at the Federal, Provincial and Municipal levels should make it mandatory, not voluntary, for individuals, schools, workplaces

and other venues to stop and observe 2 minutes of silence on each November 11.) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11
o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of
Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
Strongly agree 450 212 238 83 195 172 47 201 148 54
44% 42% 45% 29% 48% 51% 48% 49% 44% 29%
C C | | |
Somewhat agree 279 117 162 93 112 74 19 113 95 52
27% 23% 30% 32% 27% 22% 19% 27% 28% 28%
A E
Somewhat disagree 173 90 83 57 66 50 21 61 48 42
17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 15% 22% 15% 14% 23%
H
Strongly disagree 130 81 50 55 36 39 10 37 45 38
13% 16% 9% 19% 9% 12% 11% 9% 13% 20%
B DE G G
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 728 329 400 176 307 245 65 314 243 106
71% 66% 75% 61% 75% 73% 67% 76% 72% 57%
A C C | |
Low2Box (Disagree) 304 171 133 112 102 89 32 98 94 81
29% 34% 25% 39% 25% 27% 33% 24% 28% 43%
B DE GH
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1_3. (All public transit and cars wherever possible should stop in their place for 2 minutes at 11 o'clock on each November 11 ) As you may know,
Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate
sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
Strongly agree 333 158 175 65 147 120 32 153 103 45
32% 32% 33% 23% 36% 36% 33% 37% 31% 24%
C C |
Somewhat agree 256 132 124 76 106 74 20 90 98 48
25% 26% 23% 26% 26% 22% 21% 22% 29% 26%
G

Somewhat disagree 246 108 138 63 94 89 27 99 77 41
24% 22% 26% 22% 23% 27% 28% 24% 23% 22%

Strongly disagree 198 102 96 84 63 51 18 69 59 52
19% 20% 18% 29% 15% 15% 18% 17% 17% 28%

DE GH

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 589 290 299 142 253 194 52 243 200 93
57% 58% 56% 49% 62% 58% 54% 59% 60% 50%
C C
Low2Box (Disagree) 443 210 234 146 157 140 45 169 136 94
43% 42% 44% 51% 38% 42% 46% 41% 40% 50%
DE
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1. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have
served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
| will observe 2 minutes of silence at 877 406 471 219 368 290 80 365 291 141
11 o'clock on November 11 85% 81% 89% 76% 90% 87% 83% 89% 87% 75%

A C C | |
The governments at the Federal,
Provincial and Municipal levels should
make it mandatory, not voluntary, for
individuals, schools, workplaces and
other venues to stop and observe 2 728 329 400 176 307 245 65 314 243 106
minutes of silence on each November 71% 66% 75% 61% 75% 73% 67% 76% 720 57%
11. A c c | |
All public transit and cars wherever
possible should stop in their place for 2 589 290 299 142 253 194 52 243 200 93
minutes at 11 o'clock on each 57% 58% 56% 49% 62% 58% 54% 59% 60% 50%
November 11 c c
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1. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who
have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
All public transit and cars wherever
possible should stop in their place for 2 443 210 234 146 157 140 45 169 136 94
minutes at 11 o'clock on each 43% 42% 44% 51% 38% 42% 46% 41% 40% 50%
November 11 DE
The governments at the Federal,
Provincial and Municipal levels should
make it mandatory, not voluntary, for
individuals, schools, workplaces and
other venues to stop and observe 2 304 171 133 112 102 89 32 98 94 81
minutes of silence on each November 29% 349% 2506 39% 250 27% 33% 24% 28% 43%
11 B DE GH
| will observe 2 minutes of silence at 155 94 61 69 41 44 17 47 45 46
11 o'clock on November 11 15% 19% 11% 24% 10% 13% 17% 11% 13% 25%

B DE GH
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2. Do you have a member of your family or direct a relative (such as a parent, son/ daughter, brother/sister, cousin, aunt/uncle, grandparent) who is
CURRENTLY ACTIVE serving as a member of Canada's Armed Forces -in either the Army, Navy, Air force or other part of the Canadian Forces?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
| Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
Yes 141 78 63 32 61 47 14 62 48 17
14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 9%
No 891 421 470 256 348 287 83 350 289 169
86% 84% 88% 89% 85% 86% 85% 85% 86% 91%
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3. Many Canadians have a direct relative (such as a parent, son/ daughter, brother/sister, cousin, aunt/uncle, grandparent or great-grandparent) who

has served as a member in the Canadian Armed Forces either during a war or conflict or as a member of Canada's uniformed Reserves. Please indicate
if any member of your family has served in either Canada's Army, Navy, Air force or any other part of the Armed Forces in any of the following conflicts

or roles.
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All respondents 1032 525 507 222 425 385 80 322 511 119
Weighted 1032 499 533 288 410 334 97* 412 336 187
World War Two 442 212 229 97 175 170 43 184 152 63
43% 43% 43% 34% 43% 51% 44% 45% 45% 34%

C CD | |
World War One 145 60 85 28 62 56 13 62 54 17
14% 12% 16% 10% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 9%

C |
Peacekeeping assignments in places 93 53 40 18 41 34 5 a7 36 5
such as Bosnia, Cyprus or Haiti 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 5% 11% 11% 3%

| |
Afghanistan 74 45 29 23 26 24 6 29 23 17
7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9%

B

The Korean Conflict 62 32 30 4 31 28 4 31 24 3
6% 6% 6% 1% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 2%

C C | |
None of these 475 226 249 158 188 128 46 180 150 100
46% 45% 47% 55% 46% 38% 47% 44% 44% 53%

DE E
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4 1. (I attended an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th last year) Please indicate which of the following apply to you:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

1032

525

507

222

425

385

322

511

119

Weighted

Yes
16% 18% 15% 12% 18% 18% 11% 16% 19% 15%
C
No 863 408 455 254 334 274 86 347 272 158
84% 82% 85% 88% 82% 82% 89% 84% 81% 85%
D
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4 2. (I will attend an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th this year) Please indicate which of the following apply to you:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents

1032

525

507

222

425

385

322

511

119

Weighted

Yes
20% 21% 18% 13% 23% 21% 21% 20% 22% 15%
C C
No 828 394 435 250 314 264 77 331 262 158
80% 79% 82% 87% 77% 79% 79% 80% 78% 85%
DE

Canadian Online Ipsos-Reid Express

November 2-9, 2009



